UNOFFICIAL COPY

oo620112 Feer $2°

o" MoOl'e

poc#:
Eugene "G L order o1 Deed®
%ci:::%m;\’lzogg s0:50 AM Pg 1O
IN THE CITY OF CHICAGO, ILLINOIS
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS
CITY C¢ CHICAGO, a Municipal Corporation, )
)
Plaintiff, ) Docket Number:
) 05WD031734
Vs. )
) Issuing City Department;
Kevin Kizer ) Buildings
)
Defendants. )

RECORDING OF FIN{*NGS, DECISION AND ORDER

1. The petitioner, THE CITY OF CHICAGO, a municipal corporation, by and
through its attorney the Corporation Coursel, by and through Special Assistant
Corporation Counsel, Goldman and Grant, bzreby files the attached and
incorporated certified Findings, Decisions and Qidzr entered by an Administrative
Law Officer pursuant to an administrative hearing ir. the above captioned matter.
This Certified copy is being recorded with the Cook Ceunty Recorder of Deeds as

provided for by law.
PIN#: 21-31-409-027-0000 Owner Name: Kevin Kizer
Address: 8420 S. Muskegon City: Chicago
State: IL ‘ Zip: 60617  Other:

Goldman and Grant #36689
205 W. Randolph, STE 1100
Chicago, IL. 60606

(312) 781-8700




. . 0602520112 Page: 2 of 2

UNQFEICIAL COPY

ITY OF CHICAGO, ILLINOIS
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS

(1/00)

. Address of Violation:
CITY OF CHICAGO, a Municipal Corporation, Petitioner, )} 8420 S Muskegon Ave
» )
v.
)
Kizer, Kevin )} Docket #: 05WD03173A
3808 EDGEWATER DR )
HAZEL CREST, IL 60429 ) Issuing City
»Respondent. )  Department:

FINDINGS, DECISIONS & ORDER

This matter coming for Tiearing, notice given and the Administrative Body advised in the premises, having considered the
motions, evidence and aigmients presented, IT IS ORDERED: As to the count(s), this tribunal finds by a preponderance of
the evidence and rules as follows:

Finding NOVE Count(s) Municipal Code Violated Penalfies

Default - Liable by prove-up CIVECTO 1 1-20-090 Failure to pay debt due and $1,750.72
owing the city.

Sanction(s):

Interest ’ $1.00

Restitution to City or cost of recovery $370.00

RESTITUTION TO CITY REPRESENTS THE AMOUNT OF ATTIORNEY'S FEE§ AWARDED

Admin Costs: $25.00
JUDGMENT TOTAL: $1,775.72 plus $350.00 Restitution plus $1.00 Inter_s¢
Balance Due: $2,126.72

Respondent is ordered to come into immediate compliance with any/all outstanding Code vielations,

Respondent being found liable by default has 21 days from the above stamped mailing date ‘o fi)e.a petition to vacate (void)
this default for good cause, with the Department of Administrative Hearings.

. ‘
SF TISAS
ENTERED: N\ M K 4 40 Jul 11,2005

Administrative Law Officer ALO# Date

You may appeal this Order to the Circuit Court of Cook Co. (Daiey Center 6th F1.) within 35 days by filing a civil law suit
and by paying the appropriate State mandated filing fees.

’Thcreby certify the foregoing to be 5 frue and correct copy

of an Order entereq by an Aduministrative Loy Officer of

%ﬁmfment /of/mministrative Hearings,
Date Printed: Jul 13, 2005 10:05 am e z. ‘ - ///ﬂ/ﬂ/é -
Alyﬂn'zed clerk / ) Dzt

i f
R 1 D

“ortified Comy,




